

Power Distribution & Restoration Installation Service						
RFQ023467, opened 12/21/22						
New River Electrical						
009173	0					1,217,494.95
009173	10	Electric Line Fore Person (estimated quantity)	2,500.00	HOUR	111.29000	278,225.00
009173	20	Electric Line Person (estimated quantity)	2,600.00	HOUR	101.98000	265,148.00
009173	30	Electric Line Apprentice (estimated quantity)	4,000.00	HOUR	74.00000	296,000.00
009173	40	Electric Grounds Person (estimated quantity)	100.00	HOUR	69.34000	6,934.00
009173	50	Equipment Operator (estimated quantity)	40.00	HOUR	92.31000	3,692.40
009173	55	General Fore Person (quantities estimated)	50.00	HOUR	114.55000	5,727.50
009173	60	Law Enforcement Officer (estimated hours)	50.00	HOUR	95.00000	4,750.00
009173	70	Digger-Derrick Truck (estimated hours)	2,400.00		47.79000	114,696.00
009173	80	50 Foot to 65 Foot Bucket Truck (estimated hours)	3,700.00	HOUR	48.10000	177,970.00
009173	100	70 Foot to 90 Foot Bucket Truck (estimated hours)	40.00	HOUR	113.82000	4,552.80
009173	110	100 Foot to 120 Foot Bucket Truck (quantities estimated)	10.00	HOUR	113.82000	1,138.20
009173	120	Wire Puller/Tensioner (estimated hours)	20.00	HOUR	47.09000	941.80
009173	130	Cable Trailer, 1 Reel (estimated hours)	25.00	HOUR	5.79000	144.75
009173	140	Cable Trailer, 3 Reels (estimated quantities)	130.00	HOUR	12.38000	1,609.40
009173	150	Small Pole Trailer (estimated quantities)	200.00	HOUR	6.76000	1,352.00
009173	160	Large Pole Trailer (quantities estimated)	1,000.00	HOUR	9.33000	9,330.00
009173	170	Mobile Crane, 25 ton (quantities estimated)	20.00	HOUR	73.98000	1,479.60
009173	180	Arrow Board (quantities estimated)	300.00	HOUR	7.92000	2,376.00
009173	190	Reel Handler/Pulling Truck to 10 ton (quantities estimated)	10.00	HOUR	47.38000	473.80
009173	200	Underground Puller under 5 ton (quantities estimated)	10.00	HOUR	32.96000	329.60

Power Distribution & Restoration Installation Service						
RFQ023467, opened 12/21/22						
009173	210	Tan Delts/VLF Cable Tester (quantities estimated)	10.00	HOUR	22.66000	226.60
009173	220	Hydro Excavation (quantities estimated)	100.00	HOUR	335.00000	33,500.00
009173	230	Dump Trailer (quantities estimated)	550.00	HOUR	9.17000	5,043.50
009173	240	Air Compressor / Jackhammer (quantities estimated)	100.00	HOUR	15.45000	1,545.00
009173	250	Splicing Van / Cable Underground Crew (quantities estimated)	20.00	HOUR	15.45000	309.00
009173	270	Any additional items that maybe used: Please note item and cost in the comments field	1.00	EACH	0.00000	0.00
Danbert Electrical						
023222	0					1,312,254.60
023222	10	Electric Line Fore Person (estimated quantity)	2,500.00	HOUR	122.50000	306,250.00
023222	20	Electric Line Person (estimated quantity)	2,600.00	HOUR	145.00000	377,000.00
023222	30	Electric Line Apprentice (estimated quantity)	4,000.00	HOUR	77.50000	310,000.00
023222	40	Electric Grounds Person (estimated quantity)	100.00	HOUR	61.85000	6,185.00
023222	50	Equipment Operator (estimated quantity)	40.00	HOUR	76.50000	3,060.00
023222	55	General Fore Person (quantities estimated)	50.00	HOUR	150.00000	7,500.00
023222	60	Law Enforcement Officer (estimated hours)	50.00	HOUR	71.00000	3,550.00
023222	70	Digger-Derrick Truck (estimated hours)	2,400.00		38.00000	91,200.00
023222	80	50 Foot to 65 Foot Bucket Truck (estimated hours)	3,700.00	HOUR	36.00000	133,200.00
023222	100	70 Foot to 90 Foot Bucket Truck (estimated hours)	40.00	HOUR	97.00000	3,880.00
023222	110	100 Foot to 120 Foot Bucket Truck (quantities estimated)	10.00	HOUR	141.00000	1,410.00
023222	120	Wire Puller/Tensioner (estimated hours)	20.00	HOUR	82.00000	1,640.00
023222	130	Cable Trailer, 1 Reel (estimated hours)	25.00	HOUR	5.00000	125.00

Power Distribution & Restoration Installation Service							
RFQ023467, opened 12/21/22							
023222	140	Cable Trailer, 3 Reels (estimated quantities)	130.00	HOUR	21.00000	2,730.00	
023222	150	Small Pole Trailer (estimated quantities)	200.00	HOUR	3.50000	700.00	
023222	160	Large Pole Trailer (quantities estimated)	1,000.00	HOUR	9.00000	9,000.00	
023222	170	Mobile Crane, 25 ton (quantities estimated)	20.00	HOUR	102.48000	2,049.60	
023222	180	Arrow Board (quantities estimated)	300.00	HOUR	1.00000	300.00	
023222	190	Reel Handler/Pulling Truck to 10 ton (quantities estimated)	10.00	HOUR	1,005.00000	10,050.00	
023222	200	Underground Puller under 5 ton (quantities estimated)	10.00	HOUR	1,005.00000	10,050.00	
023222	210	Tan Delts/VLF Cable Tester (quantities estimated)	10.00	HOUR	502.50000	5,025.00	
023222	220	Hydro Excavation (quantities estimated)	100.00	HOUR	201.00000	20,100.00	
023222	230	Dump Trailer (quantities estimated)	550.00	HOUR	5.00000	2,750.00	
023222	240	Air Compressor / Jackhammer (quantities estimated)	100.00	HOUR	25.00000	2,500.00	
023222	250	Splicing Van / Cable Underground Crew (quantities estimated)	20.00	HOUR	100.00000	2,000.00	Van Only
023222	270	Any additional items that maybe used: Please note item and cost in the comments field	1.00	EACH	0	0.00	Please see attached letter for Ref # 270 Comments
Quality Lines							
023933	0					1,317,225.00	
023933	10	Electric Line Fore Person (estimated quantity)	2,500.00	HOUR	220.00000	550,000.00	
023933	20	Electric Line Person (estimated quantity)	2,600.00	HOUR	210.00000	546,000.00	
023933	30	Electric Line Apprentice (estimated quantity)	4,000.00	HOUR	25.00000	100,000.00	
023933	40	Electric Grounds Person (estimated quantity)	100.00	HOUR	25.00000	2,500.00	
023933	50	Equipment Operator (estimated quantity)	40.00	HOUR	25.00000	1,000.00	
023933	55	General Fore Person (quantities estimated)	50.00	HOUR	235.00000	11,750.00	

Power Distribution & Restoration Installation Service						
RFQ023467, opened 12/21/22						
023933	60	Law Enforcement Officer (estimated hours)	50.00	HOUR	25.00000	1,250.00
023933	70	Digger-Derrick Truck (estimated hours)	2,400.00		15.00000	36,000.00
023933	80	50 Foot to 65 Foot Bucket Truck (estimated hours)	3,700.00	HOUR	15.00000	55,500.00
023933	100	70 Foot to 90 Foot Bucket Truck (estimated hours)	40.00	HOUR	15.00000	600.00
023933	110	100 Foot to 120 Foot Bucket Truck (quantities estimated)	10.00	HOUR	15.00000	150.00
023933	120	Wire Puller/Tensioner (estimated hours)	20.00	HOUR	5.00000	100.00
023933	130	Cable Trailer, 1 Reel (estimated hours)	25.00	HOUR	5.00000	125.00
023933	140	Cable Trailer, 3 Reels (estimated quantities)	130.00	HOUR	5.00000	650.00
023933	150	Small Pole Trailer (estimated quantities)	200.00	HOUR	5.00000	1,000.00
023933	160	Large Pole Trailer (quantities estimated)	1,000.00	HOUR	5.00000	5,000.00
023933	170	Mobile Crane, 25 ton (quantities estimated)	20.00	HOUR	5.00000	100.00
023933	180	Arrow Board (quantities estimated)	300.00	HOUR	5.00000	1,500.00
023933	190	Reel Handler/Pulling Truck to 10 ton (quantities estimated)	10.00	HOUR	5.00000	50.00
023933	200	Underground Puller under 5 ton (quantities estimated)	10.00	HOUR	5.00000	50.00
023933	210	Tan Delts/VLF Cable Tester (quantities estimated)	10.00	HOUR	5.00000	50.00
023933	220	Hydro Excavation (quantities estimated)	100.00	HOUR	5.00000	500.00
023933	230	Dump Trailer (quantities estimated)	550.00	HOUR	5.00000	2,750.00
023933	240	Air Compressor / Jackhammer (quantities estimated)	100.00	HOUR	5.00000	500.00
023933	250	Splicing Van / Cable Underground Crew (quantities estimated)	20.00	HOUR	5.00000	100.00
023933	270	Any additional items that maybe used: Please note item and cost in the comments field	1.00	EACH	0	0.00
Frankart Power Line Service						

Power Distribution & Restoration Installation Service						
RFQ023467, opened 12/21/22						
043857	0		0.00			1,321,245.00
043857	10	Electric Line Fore Person (estimated quantity)	2,500.00	HOUR	98.00000	245,000.00
043857	20	Electric Line Person (estimated quantity)	2,600.00	HOUR	95.00000	247,000.00
043857	30	Electric Line Apprentice (estimated quantity)	4,000.00	HOUR	93.00000	372,000.00
043857	40	Electric Grounds Person (estimated quantity)	100.00	HOUR	75.00000	7,500.00
043857	50	Equipment Operator (estimated quantity)	40.00	HOUR	93.00000	3,720.00
043857	55	General Fore Person (quantities estimated)	50.00	HOUR	105.00000	5,250.00
043857	60	Law Enforcement Officer (estimated hours)	50.00	HOUR	95.00000	4,750.00
043857	70	Digger-Derrick Truck (estimated hours)	2,400.00		60.00000	144,000.00
043857	80	50 Foot to 65 Foot Bucket Truck (estimated hours)	3,700.00	HOUR	60.00000	222,000.00
043857	100	70 Foot to 90 Foot Bucket Truck (estimated hours)	40.00	HOUR	95.00000	3,800.00
043857	110	100 Foot to 120 Foot Bucket Truck (quantities estimated)	10.00	HOUR	105.00000	1,050.00
043857	120	Wire Puller/Tensioner (estimated hours)	20.00	HOUR	25.00000	500.00
043857	130	Cable Trailer, 1 Reel (estimated hours)	25.00	HOUR	15.00000	375.00
043857	140	Cable Trailer, 3 Reels (estimated quantities)	130.00	HOUR	15.00000	1,950.00
043857	150	Small Pole Trailer (estimated quantities)	200.00	HOUR	15.00000	3,000.00
043857	160	Large Pole Trailer (quantities estimated)	1,000.00	HOUR	15.00000	15,000.00
043857	170	Mobile Crane, 25 ton (quantities estimated)	20.00	HOUR	250.00000	5,000.00
043857	180	Arrow Board (quantities estimated)	300.00	HOUR	10.00000	3,000.00
043857	190	Reel Handler/Pulling Truck to 10 ton (quantities estimated)	10.00	HOUR	35.00000	350.00
043857	200	Underground Puller under 5 ton (quantities estimated)	10.00	HOUR	35.00000	350.00
043857	210	Tan Delts/VLF Cable Tester (quantities estimated)	10.00	HOUR	5.00000	50.00
043857	220	Hydro Excavation (quantities estimated)	100.00	HOUR	275.00000	27,500.00

Power Distribution & Restoration Installation Service						
RFQ023467, opened 12/21/22						
043857	230	Dump Trailer (quantities estimated)	550.00	HOUR	12.00000	6,600.00
043857	240	Air Compressor / Jackhammer (quantities estimated)	100.00	HOUR	0.00000	0.00
043857	240	Splicing Van / Cable Underground Crew (quantities estimated)	100.00	HOUR	0.00000	0.00
043857	250	Any additional items that maybe used: Please note item and cost in the comments field	20.00	HOUR	75.00000	1,500.00
043857	270		1.00	EACH	0	0.00
						Flagman \$53/per hour
US Utility						
006739	0					1,381,125.00
006739	10	Electric Line Fore Person (estimated quantity)	2,500.00	HOUR	128.00000	320,000.00
006739	20	Electric Line Person (estimated quantity)	2,600.00	HOUR	118.00000	306,800.00
006739	30	Electric Line Apprentice (estimated quantity)	4,000.00	HOUR	75.00000	300,000.00
006739	40	Electric Grounds Person (estimated quantity)	100.00	HOUR	64.00000	6,400.00
006739	50	Equipment Operator (estimated quantity)	40.00	HOUR	84.00000	3,360.00
006739	55	General Fore Person (quantities estimated)	50.00	HOUR	142.00000	7,100.00
006739	60	Law Enforcement Officer (estimated hours)	50.00	HOUR	85.00000	4,250.00
006739	70	Digger-Derrick Truck (estimated hours)	2,400.00		55.00000	132,000.00
006739	80	50 Foot to 65 Foot Bucket Truck (estimated hours)	3,700.00	HOUR	60.00000	222,000.00
006739	100	70 Foot to 90 Foot Bucket Truck (estimated hours)	40.00	HOUR	65.00000	2,600.00
006739	110	100 Foot to 120 Foot Bucket Truck (quantities estimated)	10.00	HOUR	75.00000	750.00
006739	120	Wire Puller/Tensioner (estimated hours)	20.00	HOUR	22.00000	440.00
006739	130	Cable Trailer, 1 Reel (estimated hours)	25.00	HOUR	5.00000	125.00
006739	140	Cable Trailer, 3 Reels (estimated quantities)	130.00	HOUR	5.00000	650.00

Power Distribution & Restoration Installation Service						
RFQ023467, opened 12/21/22						
006739	150	Small Pole Trailer (estimated quantities)	200.00	HOUR	10.00000	2,000.00
006739	160	Large Pole Trailer (quantities estimated)	1,000.00	HOUR	20.00000	20,000.00
006739	170	Mobile Crane, 25 ton (quantities estimated)	20.00	HOUR	60.00000	1,200.00
006739	180	Arrow Board (quantities estimated)	300.00	HOUR	4.00000	1,200.00
006739	190	Reel Handler/Pulling Truck to 10 ton (quantities estimated)	10.00	HOUR	140.00000	1,400.00
006739	200	Underground Puller under 5 ton (quantities estimated)	10.00	HOUR	140.00000	1,400.00
006739	210	Tan Delts/VLF Cable Tester (quantities estimated)	10.00	HOUR	50.00000	500.00
006739	220	Hydro Excavation (quantities estimated)	100.00	HOUR	240.00000	24,000.00
006739	230	Dump Trailer (quantities estimated)	550.00	HOUR	15.00000	8,250.00
006739	240	Air Compressor / Jackhammer (quantities estimated)	100.00	HOUR	7.00000	700.00
006739	250	Splicing Van / Cable Underground Crew (quantities estimated)	20.00	HOUR	700.00000	14,000.00
006739	270	Any additional items that maybe used: Please note item and cost in the comments field	1.00	EACH	0	0.00
						15% Markup